
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2434
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2000
HEAVY ENGINEERING CORPORATION
KAMAL NATH

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the stalemate between the Bihar State Electricity Board and Heavy Engineering Corporation regarding payment of arrears has since been resolved; and

(b) if not, the action proposed to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

(DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA)

(a) & (b): No Sir. The matter is under discussions between the two parties with a view to resolving issues.
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